IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 20.0041U Page 1 of 5 Certificate history:
Status: Current Issue No: 0

Surface resistance enclosure type 07-5184-****/**** > 1012 Ω
            enclosure type 07-5185-****/**** < 109 Ω
Type code
07 - 5 1 8 * - * * * * / * * * *
A   B C D E   F G H I   J K L M
Character Character for Variant Description
A Basic program 07 Basic program device
B Type of device 5 Number for installation material
C, D Design 1 Number for distributor enclosure
8 Number for empty enclosure Ex e and Ex t
E Enclosure type 4 Polyester grey
5 Polyester black
F….M Enclosure size * Width Height Depth
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 20.0041U
Date of issue: 2024-03-05
Page 4 of 5
Issue No: 0
SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS:
For enclosures and parts of enclosures type 07-5184-****/**** (grey enclosures made of insulating material) exist potential electrostatic
charging hazard. These enclosures shall not be installed in areas where charging processes may occur. The surface has to be cleaned only
with a damp cloth. Further, the enclosures have to be equipped with following marking:
"Warning – potential electrostatic charging hazard. Only wet cleaning. See instructions".
Enclosures and parts of enclosures type 07-5185-****/**** (black enclosures made of dissipative material) must be properly earthed via
installation.
The service temperature range must be observed and shall not exceed the listed values depending on the material of the gasket.
Cable entries and closing plugs must be Ex certified and contain a suitable sealing gasket in order to ensure IP64.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 20.0041U
Date of issue: 2024-03-05
Page 5 of 5
Issue No: 0
Additional manufacturing locations:
BARTEC NEDERLAND B.V.
Boelewerf 25
2987 VD Ridderkerk
Netherlands
BARTEC AS
Vestre Svanholmen 24
Sandnes 4313
Norway
BARTEC VARNOST d.o.o.
Cesta 9 avgusta 59
1410 Zagorje ob Savi
Slovenia
BARTEC Explosion Proof Appliances
(Shanghai) Co. Ltd.
New Building 7
No. 188 Xinjung Rind Rd.
Caohejing Pujiang Hi-tech park
Minhang District, Shanghai
China
BARTEC Pte Ltd
63 Hillview Avenue
#07-18 to #07-/23 Lam Soon Industrial
Building
Singapore 669569
Singapore
Bartec Middle East FZE
HB01 Jebel Ali Free Zone
PO Box No 17830
Dubai
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
BARTEC MIDDLE EAST L.C.C
PO Box 3685
Al Khobar 31952
Saudi Arabia